RESOLUTION NO. _____, SECOND SERIES

RURAL SERVICE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, a portion of Tax Parcel ID #27-616005-1 identified in Section 3 of Ordinance No. 612, Second Series has been platted as Carr Estates Fifth Addition to the City of Marshall in accordance with Marshall Subdivision Regulations and properly filed for record in the office of the Lyon County Recorder; and

WHEREAS, said tax parcel ID #27-616005-1 is included in the Rural Service District in the City of Marshall; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4 of Ordinance No. 612, Second Series, whenever any parcel or portion of a parcel of land included in the Rural Service District is hereafter platted, the City Council shall make and enter an order by resolution transferring the entire parcel from the Rural Service District to the Urban Service District. The conversion of parcel from the Rural Service District to the Urban Service District shall apply to the entire parcel unless a deed, in compliance with Marshall Subdivision Regulations, has been properly filed for record in the Office of the Lyon County Recorder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA, that the Description of Tax Parcel ID #27-616005-1 identified in Section 3 of said Ordinance No. 612, Second Series, be hereby amended as follows:

27-616005-1 – That part of the S ½ of the NE ¼ of Section 16, Township 111 North, Range 41 West lying easterly of Carr Estates Second Addition to the City of Marshall as filed and recorded in the office of the Lyon County Recorder, less Carr Estates Fifth Addition to the City of Marshall as filed and recorded in the office of the Lyon County Recorder.

Passed and Adopted by the Common Council this 24th day of November 2020.

CITY OF MARSHALL

Robert J. Byrnes, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kyle Box, City Clerk